PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Moser	10/04/2006
Marc Haebich	09/29/2006
Axel Martens	10/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978) 264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260-087		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809		

Total Attachments: 3

500163927

source=260-087-assignment#page1.tif source=260-087-assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0715

PATENT

source=260-087-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 260-087 DE9-2005-0078US1

ASSIGNMENT

W	ereas, we:			
(1)	Simon Moser		rienstr. 33, 72 Tuebingen, Germany	
(2)	Marc Haebich		delstr. 20, Nürnberg, Germany	
(3)	Axel Martens		Park Terrace, Apt. #1A, Plains, New York 10603	
hæ	re invented certain improvements in			
	METHOD FOR GENERATI	NG COMPATIBLE	PARTNER PROCESSES	IN BPEL
an	d executed a United States patent applic	cation therefor on the fo	llowing date(s):	
(1)	10 20 4 Land Camming	(2)	94-94-111-1	; assd
(3)				
ac ng ng is:	e and interest in the application and invented the second with the second with the second with the second interest in the application and this of priority resulting from the filing of the any Letters Patent granted upon the reby agree that IBM may apply for foreign meetion with the United States and fore	ideration, receipt whereond hereby sell, assign, a directly sell, assign, a directly invention therein dischemble United States application set forth in the process of the Letters Patent on the	of is hereby acknowledged, we, to transfer to IBM, its successon sed for the United States and the Contract and Contra	he above named, hereby rs and assigns, the entire foreign countries, and al nmissioner of Patents to ors and assigns; and we
	gned and sealed:	- ,,		
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1)		<u> 10 fois</u> lass (
(2)				
(3				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: <u>280-087</u> DE9-2005-0078U\$1

ASSIGNMENT

Wi	ereas, we:		•
(1)	Simon Moser		Marlenstr. 33, 72072 Tuebingen. Germany
(2)	Marc Hasbich	9 -	Lodelsir. 20. 459 Nomberg, Germany
(3)	Axel Martens		16 Park Terrace, Apt. #1A, hite Plains, New York 10803
hay	ve Inversed certain improvement	s in	
	METHOD FOR GENE	erating compatibl	E PARTNER PROCESSES IN BPEL
an	d executed a United States pater	"	
(1)			79 5eg 7006 and
(3)			
titie acl rigi rigi iss he	business at New Orchard Road, a and interest in the application a Now therefore, for a valuab knowledge my prior existing oblight, title and interest in the application of priority resulting from the five any Letters Patent granted up	Armonk, New York 10504, () and invention, and to any Un le consideration, receipt whe ation and hereby sell, assign tion and invention therein disting of the United States appoint the invention set forth in the foreign Letters Patent on	ORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place the reinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire righted States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; reof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entirectors of the United States and foreign countries, and a plication, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in called upon to do so by IBM.
Siç	ned and sealed:		
	LOCATION	qaie	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)	Naruberg (C)	ER) 29 Sep 200	(Your HOLL
133			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: _280-087 DE9-2005-0078US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:					
{1}	Simon Waser		larlenstr. 33, 072 Tuebingen, [,]	Germany	
(2)	Marc Haebich		odelstr. 20, 9 Nürnberg, Gen	many	
(3)	Axel Martens		3 Park Terrace, A 9 Ptains, New Yo		
hav	e invented certain improvements in				
	METHOD FOR GENERATIN	G COMPATIBLE	PARTNER F	ROCESSES	IN BPEL
800	i executed a United States patent applica	sion therefor on the f	ollowing date(s):		
(1)		(2)			; ਟਨਰ
{3}	10/01/2006				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by iBM.					
Sig	ned and sealed:				
	<u>LOCATION:</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATUR	<u>Ē</u>	
(1)			<u></u>		
(2)				Service and	***************************************
{3}	White Plains, NY	10/01/7000		4	
				'r _s	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/12/2006